
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
! Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending

the 17th day of January, 1880.
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Name and Title as set orth ia
Licence.

Royal IBank of Scotland . .... . . ...
British Linen Company ••• ••
Commercial Bank of Scotland ••
National Bank of Scotland
Union Bank of Scotland .. . ...
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com-

pany
North of Scotland Banking Company .
Clydesdale Banking Company ............... ,
Caledonian Banking Company ..... «.«..... . .

Name of the Firm.

The Governor and Company of the Bank )
r*( Os»/vfln-n.<3 ' 1

Aberdeen Town and County Banking Com- )

North of Scotland Banking Company .........

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Glasgow
Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£

343418

216451
438024
374880
297024
454346

70133

154319
274321
53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

270627

263191
193443'
238403
196316
251025

93553
151145
181416
15475

Under £5.

519377

482238
433141
527850
436942
483560

114873

175005
311420
37234

Total.

790004

745429
626584
766253
633258
734585 •

208426

326150
492836
52709

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

547512

580757
232358
498931
471963
386492

181548

210543
280603
20571

Silver.

83362

96587
79003
48738
71623
77640

17851

19881
75513
5303

Total.

630874

677344
311361
547669
543586
464132

199399

230424
356116
25874

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate with the
exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 29th day of January, 1880. W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.
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