AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict., cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 17th day of January, 1880.

Name and Title as set orth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Ω			£						
Bank of Scotland	British Linen Company	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Aberdeen Glasgow Inverness	343418 216451 438024 374880 297024 454346 70133 154319 274321 53434	270627 263191 193443 238403 196316 251025 93553 151145 181416 15475	519377 482238 433141 527850 436942 483560 114873 175005 311420 37234	790004 745429 626584 766253 633258 734585 208426 326150 492836 52709	547512 580757 232358 498931 471963 386492 181548 210543 280603 20571	83362 96587 79003 48738 71623 77640 17851 19881 75513 5303	630874 677344 311361 547669 543586 464132 199399 230424 356116 25874

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.